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Adam S. Long (14701) 
along@shutah.law 
SMITH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC 
257 East 200 South, Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone (801) 413-1600 
Facsimile (801) 413-1620 
Attorney for Ticaboo Utility Improvement District 
 
 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
Formal Complaint of Ticaboo Management, 
LLC dba North Lake Powell against Ticaboo 

Utility Improvement District 
 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
CORRECTED NOTICE OF 

WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 
 

Docket Number: 22-2508-01 
 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Adam S. Long of the law firm of Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC, 

hereby withdraws as counsel for the above-named Ticaboo Utility Improvement District. There 

are currently no pending motions and no hearing or trial has been set. 

Dated this 27th day of December 2022.  

      SMITH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC 

/s/ Adam S. Long 
Adam S. Long 
Attorney 

  



Page 2 of 2 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on the 27th day of December 2022, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing CORRECTED NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL was delivered upon 

the following as indicated below: 

By Mail: 

Ticaboo Utility Improvement District 
114 N. Powell Dr 
Ticaboo, UT 84533 

By Email: 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
psc@utah.gov 
 
Mr. Ray Golden (ray@ticaboo.com) 
Ticaboo Management, LLC dba North Lake Powell 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
ocs@utah.gov 
Office of Consumer Services 
 
 

      /s/ Christee McKinney 
      Christee McKinney 

Legal Assistant     
  SMITH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC  

       


